National Institute of Fashion Technology Hauz Khas, New Delhi O/o International & Domestic Linkages

NIFT/I&DL/2020/SEP/July-Dec-2022/532

15th September2022

Circular

The Office of International & Domestic Linkages invites student applications for International Semester Exchange Program at KEA- Copenhagen School of Design and Technology, Denmark for NIFT Students for the academic term starting January- June 2023.

Kindly forward this information to CCs of all Departments at your Campus and facilitate meetings/ talks with your campus students there by informing them about Semester Exchange opportunity.

The specific programs for semester exchange are as per the NIFT curriculum mapping done with the institutes. As per approved norms of NIFT, a **minimum of 7.0 CGPA** is required for applying for Semester Exchange opportunity.

The system is online at CMS.NIFT application format to be filled in by the students will be uploaded on CMS and the CGPA would require to be verified by the respective Centre Coordinators and further process of approval of CI&DLs & Campus Directors as per CMS will be done.

The students interested in applying for the programme should apply online & inform respective CI&DL. A single merit list shall be drawn of all applications received from campuses against available seats by taking merit into account at HO. The last date of filling the online application by students in CMS is 26th September 2022 (Monday)

If this opportunity clashes with any other academic requirement like Industry Internship/ Cluster, students are required to complete these requirements in consultation with their CCs.

As per the policy in the Academic Manual (pg-212) students applying for exchange programme shall submit a security deposit of Rs. 15,000/- through a PDC (dated 15.11.2022) in favor of NIFT.

Cont. 2...

All students applying for KEA- Copenhagen School of Design and Technology, Denmark are also required to pay a facilitation fee of Rs. 2000/-. The cheque of Rs 2000/- as the application processing fee shall be deposited in I&DL account of the concerned NIFT campus.

> Ms Neeti Banga Associate Professor & UI- I&DL

Encl.: Student Exchange Opportunities-January – June 2023

To: All Coordinators-I & DL

Copy for information to: Dean (A) All Centre Directors All CPs Head-I&DL Concerned Nodal Officer

Semester Exchange Programme for the Academic Term January - June 2023

Name of the Institute	Web Link	Programme at the foreign institute	semester that can apply and semester that can apply and those that are eligible to undertake the programme in January-June 2023	No. of available seats	Fee/Concessional Fee/ Term *	Submission type	Living Expenses/ term *	Remarks
			Semester that can apply: Semester of Exchange (Jan- June 2023) :					
KEA- Copenhagen School of Design and Technology, Denmark	ent-mobility/incoming- exchange	Sustainable Fashion Tech (3rd year)	FD students can apply in Semester VI.	1 to 2	FREE SEAT	PORTFOLIO	https://studyindenmark.dk/live-in-denmark/bank- budget	in total there are 4 seats, which means there can be 2 options: A) 1 in sustainable fashion technology(SFT) and 3 in Jewellery, Technology and Business (JTB) B)2 in sustainable fashion technology(SFT) and 2 in Jewellery, Technology and Business (JTB) More than 4 students cannot go to KEA.
		BA Jewellery, Technology and Business (3rd year)	specilization in Jewellery can	2 to 3	FREE SEAT	SELECTION OF STUDENT IS BASED ON CGPA		
	KEA- Copenhagen School of Design	KEA- Copenhagen School of Design https://global.kea.dk/student-mobility/incoming-	KEA- Copenhagen School of Design and Technology, Denmark https://global.kea.dk/student-mobility/incoming-exchange Sustainable Fashion Tech (3rd year) BA Jewellery, Technology and Business	Semester that can apply and those that are eligible to undertake the programme in January-June 2023 Semester that can apply: Semester of Exchange (Jan-June 2023): FD students can apply in Semester VI. KEA- Copenhagen School of Design and Technology, Denmark Sustainable Fashion Tech (3rd year) Accessory Design/Jewellery & Precious Products (Students of Semester V (with BA Jewellery, Technology and Business)	semester that can apply and those that are eligible to undertake the programme in January-June 2023 Semester that can apply: Semester of Exchange (Jan-June 2023): FD students can apply in Semester VI. It to 2 KEA- Copenhagen School of Design and Technology, Denmark Sustainable Fashion Tech (3rd year) Accessory Design/Jewellery & Precious Products (Students of Semester V (with specification in January 2023)	Semester that can apply and those that are eligible to undertake the programme in January-June 2023 Semester that can apply: Semester of Exchange (Jan-June 2023): FD students can apply in Semester VI. It to 2 FREE SEAT KEA- Copenhagen School of Design and Technology, Denmark Sustainable Fashion Tech (3rd year) Accessory Design/Jewellery & Precious Products (Students of Semester VI.) Accessory Design/Jewellery & Precious Products (Students of Semester VI.) Accessory Design/Jewellery & Precious Products (Students of Semester VI.) FREE SEAT	Semester that can apply and those that are eligible to undertake the programme in January-June 2023 Semester that can apply: Semester of Exchange (Jan-June 2023): FD students can apply in Semester VI. It to 2 FREE SEAT PORTFOLIO KEA- Copenhagen School of Design and Technology, Denmark Sustainable Fashion Tech (3rd year) Sustainable Fashion Tech (3rd year) Accessory Design/Jewellery & Precious Products Bay Jewellery, Technology and Business Grad year) Accessory Design/Jewellery & Precious Products SELECTION OF STUDENT IS BASED ON	KEA- Copenhagen School of Design and Technology, Demark KEA- Copenhagen School of Design and Technology, Demark KEA- Copenhagen School of Design and Technology, Demark Sustainable Fashion Tech (3rd year) Accessory Design/Jewellery & Products (Students of Senseter V (with Senseter V) (Students of Senseter V (with Sens

Living expenses indicated in the list are on single room and approximate basis. The students could look at more reasonable options by means of sharing accommodation.

The above mentioned details are as per available information in the Office of International Linakges and are dependent on the confirmation by the concerned university NIFT reserves the right to withdraw seats at any time

The final selection of the students would be done by the partner institutes